Milegate Ltd is recalling a batch of Mystry Dried Pangash fish because of contamination with the chemical contaminants known as polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs).

Risk

Exposure to the chemical PAHs can cause a risk to health and therefore legal limits are set to ensure that this does not happen. The contaminant levels in this product exceed those limits and the product is therefore being recalled as a precaution.

Product details

Product: Dried Pangash fish
Brand Name: Mystry
‘Best before: 21 July 2017
Seal no: B06735
Pack size: 400g
Country of origin: Thailand

No other batches of Mystry Dried Pangash are known to be affected.

Our advice to consumers

If you have bought the above products, do not eat it. Instead, follow the instructions set out in the company’s point-of-sale notice below.

Action taken by the company

Millgate Ltd has recalled the above product. Point–of-sale notices will be displayed in all retail stores that are selling these products, explaining to customers why the products are being recalled and telling them what to do if they have bought the product. Please see the attached notice.

Source & More Info

Milegate Ltd recalls Mystry Dried Pangash fish because of chemical contamination